
RFP  201302965 – Questions 1-5 

Question 1 

Drawing S01 lists the structural drawings as S01, S02, S03, and S04. S03 has numerous 

references to S06 and S04 has numerous references to S05. Are drawings S05 and S06 available? 

Answer 1 

Structural drawings are S01  to S04. Reference to S05 and S06 is a drafting error and should read 

“S04”. 

 To clarify: 

On Section 1/S03: 

Reference “2/S06” should read “2/S04” 

Reference “4/S06” should read “4/S04” 

Reference “5/S06” should read “5/S04” 

Reference “7/S06” should read “7/S04” 

  

On Section 3/S03: 

Reference “1/S06” should read “1/S04” 

Reference “2/S06” should read “2/S04” 

Reference “6/S06” should read “6/S04” 

  

Drawing S04  

Section mark ”S05” should read “S04” 

 

Question 2 

Section 1/S03 refers to 3/S06 but it seems like the correct reference is 2/S03. Please advise 

Answer 2 

On section  1/S03, reference  “3/S06” should read “2/S03 

 

Question 3 

Could you please provide the dimensions of the grade beam in 2/S03? 

Answer 3 

Please refer to plan drawing S03. 

 

Question 4 

2/S03 does not indicate the grade beam horizontal reinforcing size or tie size and spacing. Could 

you please provide the information? 

Answer 4 

Please refer to plan drawing S03. 

 

Question 5 

Will a list of site visit attendees be made available? 

Answer 5 

No, CMHC does not distribute this information. 


